
 
NOTICE TO TRADE CONTRACTOR INVITATION TO BID Cabarrus County Courthouse Phase 2 – Messer 
Construction will accept Informal and Formal Bids from previously prequalified trade contractors. Only 
bids from previously prequalified bidders will be accepted and forms from firms who were not 
previously prequalified for CCCH BP-2 will not be opened. Bid day will be held on October 16th, 2020 
and will be done virtually. Informal Bid Packages will take place between 9:00AM to 11:0AM. Formal Bid 
Packages will take place from 1:00PM to 4:00PM.  
 
Informal Bid Packages: BC-01A, BC-01B, BC-01C, BC-03B, BC-07A, BC-07B, BC-07H, BC-08B, BC-08C, BC-
08E, BC-09F, BC-10A, BC-10B, BC-11A, BC-12A, BC-23B, BC-27A and BC-32A. Informal Bids can be sent in 
via email or they can be delivered to the Messer job trailer located at 21 Means Ave. SE, Concord, NC, 
28025, anytime between Monday – Friday, from 8:00AM to 4:00PM leading up to bid date, which the 
cut off will be 9:00AM, on bid day. Late bids will not be accepted. The bid opening will be done virtually 
on Friday, October 16th, 2020 from 9:00AM to 11:00AM. Web access for the event is 
https://global.gotomeeting.com/join/465906461. Dial in for bidding is: 1 (872) 240-3212 with the Access 
Code: 465-906-461.  
 
Formal Bid Packages: BC-03A, BC-04A, BC-05A, BC-06A, BC-07C, BC-07D, BC-07E,  BC-08A, BC-08D, BC-
09A, BC-09B, BC-09C, BC-09D, BC-09E, BC-14A, BC-21A, BC-22A, BC-23A, BC-23C, BC-26A and BC-31A . 
Formal bid packages require bid guarantee in the form of either a bid bond or a certified check in the 
amount of 5% of the bid. Additionally, a performance bod will be required. Formal Bids will need to be 
delivered to the Messer job trailer located at 21 Means Ave. SE, Concord, NC, 28025, anytime between 
Monday–Friday, from 8:00AM to 4:00PM leading up to bid date, which the cut off will be 1:00PM, on bid 
day. Late bids will not be accepted. The bid opening will be done virtually on Friday, October 16th, 2020 
from 1:00PM to 4:00PM. Web access for the event is https://global.gotomeeting.com/join/558981541. 
Dial in for bidding is: 1 (224) 501-3412 with the Access Code: 558-981-541. 
 
Pre-bid Conference: Will be held virtually on Tuesday, September 29th 2020, from 1:00PM to 3:00PM. 
Web access for the event is https://global.gotomeeting.com/join/209021917. You can also call in using 1 
(872) 240-3311 with the Access Code: 209-021-917. The M/W/S/BE outreach event will also be held 
during the virtual pre-bid conference.  
 
Plans are available for viewing and download from the following link: https://messer.sharefile.com/d-
s64e2bdde2e74244b  
 
The use of MWSBE firms is highly encouraged. For further information or questions, please contact 
David Price by email at DPRICE@MESSER.COM.  All times above are Eastern Standard Time. 

mailto:DPRICE@MESSER.COM

